

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL).....Diary No. 5/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in CRAN No. 7/2024 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

ABDUL RAIHAN MIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13918/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 13942/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Md.imran Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Talat Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anwar Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Shahzad Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the
matter on 29.01.2026.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)